Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

08-12-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(exp. 5/31/2002) 102812	2311	Í	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Stephan David Cornelis Hartman Gijsbertus Johannes Verduijn	Name: Rexnord FlatTop Europe B.V.		
Gijsbertus somannes verduijn	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment L Merger	Street Address: Einsteinstraat 1		
Security Agreement Change of Name	1		
Other	2691 GV's Gravenzande THE NETHERLANDS		
	City:State:Zip:	]	
Execution Date: July 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	lo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/841,106			
Additional numbers at	itached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: Daniel G. Radler	_	-	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055		
Street Address: Quarles & Brady, LLP			
411 East Wisconsin Avenue, #2040			
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	}	0841106	
		흏	
	E THIS SPACE	<u>12</u>	
9. Statement and signature.	$\gamma$ $\rho$ $\rho$ $\rho$	LER 0000079 170055	
(	) (H// II)	62	
Daniel G. Radler	August 4, 2004	8	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	<b>E</b>	
والمراقب	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	<del>-</del>	
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments	⋾	

Docket No. 790063.00034

Doc. No. 5614563

**PATENT REEL: 015665 FRAME: 0525** 

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hartman, Stephan David Cornelis, Larixstraat 7, 2691 DE 's Gravenzande, The Netherlands Verduijn, Gijsbertus Johannes, Zeggelaan 77, 4844 SC Terheijden, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rexnord FlatTop Europe B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Einsteinstraat 1, 2691 GV 's Gravenzande its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on May 7, 2004 which application was accorded application no. 10/841,106 and is entitled

## 'CHAIN PIN FOR HINGE CONVEYOR CHAINS'

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	_	
Date 14-07-2004		
Date 14-07-2004		
Date		-
Date		

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015665 FRAME: 0526